Res. #5205 Book 1325/12

1

2

## GRANT DEED

3

4

5

6 7

8 9

10 11

12

13

15

14

16

17

18

19 20

21 22

23

24 25

27

28

26

29 30

31

32

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HOMARD H. HAYS and MARGARET M. HAYS, his wife, and WALTER K. LEWIS and CAROL M. LEWIS, his wife, do hereby grant to CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a Municipal Corporation, the real property in the City of Riverside, County of Riverside, State of California, described as: 第一个一个 的过去分词

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot "A" HARTSOUGH SUBDIVISION as recorded in Book 23 of Haps, page 42 thereof, records of River-

side County, California;
Thence South 00° lu East distant 175.67 feet more or less to a parcel, 29 feet in width, deeded to the City of Riverside, recorded in Book 1065, page hu2 of Official Records of Riverside County, California.

Thence Easterly along the Northerly line of said parcel a distance of 29 feet more or less to the Northeast corner thereof;
Thence South 00° ll: East along the Easterly line of said par-

col and continuing along the Easterly line of another parcel, 29 feet wide, deeded to the City of Riverside, recorded in Book 1065, page 440, of Official Records of Riverside County, California, to the intersection of the Northerly line of Hyson Tract as recorded in Book 22 of Maps, page 22 thereof, records of Riverside County, California.

Thence Easterly along the Northerly line of said Hysom Tract distant 37 feet:

Thence Northerly 00° lh! West distant 145 feet;
Thence North 89° 31! East distant 132.32 feet more or less to the Northwest corner of Lot 15, W. F. Stevenson Tract No. 2 as recorded in Book 22 of Maps, page 1 thereof, records of Riverside

County, California;
Thence North 00° 11' West distant 66 feet to the Southwest corner of Lot 14 of said W. F. Stevenson Tract No. 2;
Thence South 89 31' West distant 132.32 feet more or less to a point, 37 feet Easterly of the above-mentioned deed extended Mortherly, recorded in Book 1065, page 142 thereof, Official Records

of Riverside County, California;
Thence North 000 14' West, distant 135 feet more or less to the Southeast corner of Lot "A", W. F. Stevenson Tract, as recorded in Book 20 of Maps, page 85 thereof, records of Riverside County, California;

Thence South 89° 31' West along the South line of said Lot "A" and Lot 42 of said W. F. Stevenson Tract to the Southwest corner of said Lot 42, which is common with the Southeast corner of said

Lot "A" Hartsough Subdivision;
Thence South 89° 26' West distant 29 feet to the Southwest corner thereof, the point of beginning.

Dated: April 11, 1951 /s/ Howard H. Hays

/s/ Margaret M. Hays

/s/ Walter K. Lewis

/s/ Carol H. Lewis

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

GRANT DEAD

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby admoviled god, HOWARD H. HAYS and MARGARET M. MAYS, his wife, and WALTER R. LEWIS and Callon T. LEWIS, his wife, do hereby grant to CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a Municipal Corporation, the real property in the City of Riverside, County of Riverside, State of California, described as:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot "A" HARTSOUGH SUBDIVISION as recorded in Look 23 of Happ, page 42 thereof, records of Riverside County, California;

Thence South 00° 14. East distant 175.67 feet more or less to a parcel, 29 feet in width, deeded to the City of Riverside, recorded in Book 1065, page 442 of Official Records of Riverside County, California.

There Easterly clong the Northerly line of said parcel a distance of 29 feet more or less to the Northeast corner thereof;
There South 60° lh: East along the Easterly line of said parcel and continuing along the Easterly line of another parcel, 29 feet wide, deeded to the City of Riverside, recorded in Book 1065, page 440, of Official Records of Riverside County, California, to the intersection of the Northerly line of Hyson truct as recorded in Book 22 of Maps, page 22 thereof, records of Riverside County, California. California.

Thonce Easterly along the Northerly line of said Hysom Tract

distant 37 feet;
Thence Northerly 00° 14! West distant 145 feet;
Thence North 69° 31! East distant 132.32 feet more or less to the Northwest corner of Lot 15, W. F. Stevenson Tract No. 2 as recorded in Book 22 of Haps, page 1 thereof, records of Riverside

County, California;
Thence North 00° 11' West distant 66 feet to the Southwest

cornor of Lot 14 of said W. F. Stovenson Tract Ho. 2;

Thence South 89 31: West distant 122.32 feet more or less to a point, 37 feet Easterly of the above-mentioned deed extended. Northerly, recorded in Book 1065, page 142 thereof, Official Records

of Riverside County, California;

Thence North 000 ll: West, distant 135 feet more or less to the Southeast correr of Let "A", W. F. Stevenson Fract, as recorded in Book 20 of Teps, page 35 thereof, records of Riverside County, California;

Thence South 39° 31. West clong the South line of said Lot "A" and Lot 42 of said W. F. Stevenson Tract to the Southwest corner of said Lot 42, which is common with the Southeast corner of said Lot "A" Hartsough Subdivision;

Thones South 89° 26! West distant 29 feet to the Southwest corner thereof, the point of beginning.

Dated: April 11, 1951

/s/ Howard II. Hays

/s/ Hargaret II. Hays

/s/ Walter K. Lewis

/s/ Carol II. Lowis